February 13, 2020
Ms. Cheryl A. Gayheart
Regulatory Affairs Director
Southern Nuclear Operating Co., Inc.
3535 Colonnade Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35243
SUBJECT: JOSEPH M. FARLEY NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION
REPORT 05000348/2019004 AND 05000364/2019004 AND INDEPENDENT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.08P Corrective Action
Documents
CR 10491728 Missed NDE on welds
CR 10517412 CR is written to I&R a boric acid leak in the U1 121' PPR
CR 10539379 U1 CTMT BA Walkdown:  Boric Acid Found on
Q1B13V094B
CR 10539398 U1 CTMT BA Walkdown:  Boric Acid Found on valve near
Q1E21V536A
CR 10551009 ISI Plan revision needed
CR 10591502 Weld Procedure Specification Change
CR 10599595 ISI Inspections
CR 10600957 Unapproved chemical used for purge damns in welding
process
CR 10602704 Performance Analysis request on ASME Code
CR 10608492 CR is written as a tracking item for ISI engineer to ensure
a relief request is submitted to the NRC
CR 10609029 BACCP Corrosion Assessment Procedure Revision
Needed
CR 10609031 Boric Acid Corrosion Assessment WELL sheet is needed
CR 10628228 Boric Acid Leak on Q1E21MOV8803A
CR 10633358 Request re-evaluation of Q1E21V134A Leakage
CR 10643619 Boric Acid Found on Q1E21V350
CR 10646814 Service Water Piping Through Wall Leak
CR 10647009 Boric Acid found on Q1E21P002A
Engineering
Evaluations
Corrosion
Assessment 1B13-
2018-001
4/24/2018
Corrosion
Assessment 1B31-
2019-001
04/17/2019
Corrosion
Assessment 1E13-
2019-001
10/02/2019
Corrosion
04/16/2019
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Assessment 1E21-
2019-001
Corrosion
Assessment 1E21-
2019-003
04/21/2019
Miscellaneous
Krautkramer Transducer Certification for Transducer S/N
00X125
dated
1/17/03
Framatome Certificate of Personnel Qualification: ET III-
QDA (Greene)
January 30,
2019
Framatome Certificate of Vision Examination (Greene) January 30,
2019
Framatome Certificate of Personnel Qualification: ET III-
QDA (LaReau)
February 23,
2015
Framatome Certificate of Vision Examination (LaReau) July 11,
2019
NDE Personnel Certification Records for D. Brown and S.

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Austenitic Pipe Welds (Appendix VIII)
NMP-MA-013 Leak Management Program Version 14.1
Work Orders  SNC971494 *OHI – (Pri 2 CA) U1 CTMT BA Walkdown: Boric Acid
Found on Q1B13V094B
60853 Corrective Action
Documents
CR10528286 ISFSI Expansion Project Site Preparation Tasks Delayed
Due to 1-2A EDG Outage
CR10570292 ISFSI Expansion Construction Area Boundary Violations
Drawings  SNC883674C104 ISFSI Storage Facility – Excavation and Backfill – Plan &
Sections
Version 1.0
SNC883679C104 ISFSI Expansion Storage Pads “F” and “G” – Site Layout
Plan
Version 1.0
SNC883679C200 ISFSI Expansion Storage Pads “F” and “G” – Neat Line Version 1.0
SNC883679C201 ISFSI Expansion Storage Pads “F” and “G”, - Section,
Details & Reinforcing
Version 1.0
SNC883679C202 ISFSI Expansion Storage Pads “F” and “G”, -Subsurface
Profile and Details
Version 1.0
SNC883679C413 ISFSI Storage Facility General Arrangement Version 1.0
SNC883679C415 ISFSI Storage Facility - Miscellaneous Pads Location –
Plan
Version 1.0
SNC883679C417 ISFSI Storage Facility - Finished Surface Aggregate Plan Version 1.0
SNC883679C418 ISFSI Storage Facility – Fence and Gate Location Plan Version 1.0
SNC883679SKC001 Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation (ISFSI)
Expansion Final Site Layout
Version 1.0
Engineering
Changes
DCP SNC883679 ISFSI Storage Pad Revision 2.0
Field Change
Request Number
SNC883679FCR01
ISFSI Project Requested Changes Revision 1.0
Engineering
Evaluations
10 CFR 50.59 Screening for DCP SNC883679, ISFSI
Storage Pad
Version 1.0
10 CFR 72.48 Screening for DCP SNC883679, ISFSI
Storage Pad
Version 1.0
Applicability Determination for DCP SNC883679, ISFSI
Storage Pad
Version 1.0
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
SNC88367972.48 10 CFR 72.48 Screening for ISFSI Pad (DCP SNC883679)
Miscellaneous  SNC883679SKC005 Configuration Control Activity Worksheet Version 1.1
Procedures  BG-QC-C-0001 Construction QC Procedure, Structural Concrete
Placement
Revision 0
BG-QC-C-0002 Construction QC Procedure, Structural Concrete Activities Revision 0
BG-QC-C-0003 Construction QC Procedure, Concrete Sampling & Testing Revision 0
BG-QC-E-0001 Construction QC Procedure, Earthwork Revision 0